

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through Virtual Mode)

CM No. 1982/2026 in

WP(C) No. 778/2026

SAIRSTA DEVI

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Mohsin Bhat, Adv.

Versus

UNION OF INDIA TH. SECRETARY MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS,
NEW DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

17.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks withdrawal of the instant application with liberty to file a composite application, submitting that, due to inadvertence, Catering Stall No. 21 has been mentioned instead of Catering Stall No. 29.
2. It is further submitted that owing to the aforesaid typographical error in the prayer clause of the petition, the same has also crept into the order dated 01.04.2026 passed by this Court. When confronted with the same, learned counsel seeks withdrawal of the instant application with a view to file a composite application seeking appropriate modification in the prayer clause of the petition as well as in the aforesaid order dated 01.04.2026. Liberty is granted to do so within a period of one week.
3. Accordingly, the instant application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar

17.04.2026

Sakeena