

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU

*(Through Virtual Mode)*

CM (2426/2026)  
In WP(C) 778/2026

Sairsta Devi.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

**ORDER**

24.04.2026

Due to the paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.

Adjourned.

List again on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR:**

24.04.2026

"HAMID"